Precision shafts for linear motion
C
at
.L
IN
10
03
/E

5
TECHNICAL SECTION
Order designation system for shafts
X
Hardened and ground
W = Metric
WB   = Metric with fixing bores
WRA = Stainless steel 1.4112
WRB = Stainless steel 1.4034
WP   = Steel bars for ball screw
WPZ = Steel bars for ball screw
WH - WHZ = Hollow
WZ = Inches
WRAZ - WRBZ = Inches
Hardened and chrome
WV   = Metric
WVZ = Inches
WHV - WHVZ = Hollow
Outer
Diameter
(mm)
(inch)
Inner
Diameter
(mm)
Shaft
length
(mm)
Type De di      Tol.
De
Length
Ordering example:
Standard tolerance: precision shaft hardened and ground ø 40, length 2500, tolerance h6 = W40 x 2500.
Special tolerance: stainless steel precision shaft ø 30, length 1350, tolerance  g6 = WRA 30 g6 x 1350.
Standard tolerance
W     = .h6
WB   = ...
WRA = .h6
WRB = .h6
WP   = .h7
WPZ = L
WH - WHZ = .h6 / L
WZ   = L
WRAZ - WRBZ = L
WV   = .h7
WVZ = L
WHV - WHVZ = .h7 / L
Tolerance
TECHNICAL SECTION
6
APPLICATIONS
W,WZ,WB WRA WRB WH - WHZ WV WP - WPZ
HEAT TREATMENT
Precision shafts are induction hardened; this treatment ensures a uniform surface hardness of HV 697 - HRC 60 both
in radial and axial direction.